400

410
411
412
413
414

320
321
322
323

430
431
432
433
434
435

440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449

450
451
452
453
454
455

460
461
462
463
464

470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
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COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS

MOTELS

Court
Commercial
Hotel

Bed / Breakfast

APARTMENTS
Low Rise

Mid Rise

High Rise

RESTAURANTS
Fast Foods
Coffee Shop
Dining

Dining Lounge
Bar / Lounge

RETAIL STORES

Convenience

Commercial

Multi-Use

Department

Row Store / Neighborhood / Regional Center
Market / Supermarket

Merchandising Center / Discount Store
Beauty / Barber

Laundromat

OFFICE AND MEDICAL OFFICE
Office

Dental Office

Optometric Office

Medical Clinic

Veterinary Office

FINANCIAL BUILDINGS

Central Bank

Branch Bank

Drive-Up Bank

ATM - Automated Teller Machine

WAREHOUSE AND UTILITY BUILDINGS
Storage Warehouse

Mini Storage Warehouse

Transit Warehouse

Distribution Warehouse

Commercial Shops

Utility/Shed Buildings

Hangars

480
481
482
483
484
485

490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498

500

510
511

520

530

540

546

550

560
561
562
563
564
565
567

700
710
720
730
740
750
760
770
780
790

AUTOMOTIVE BUILDINGS
Service Station

Service Garage / Service Center
Dealership / Automotive Center
Car Wash

Parking Structure / Garage

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL
Post Office

Theater

Skating Rink

Golf Course

Bowling Alley

Mortuary / Funeral Home

Health / Sporting Clubs

Parking Lots

CONDOMINIUMS

MOBILE HOME PARK / COURT
RV Park / Campground

Care Center / Rest Home

DAY CARE CENTER
COMMERCIAL GREENHOUSE
HOSPITAL

FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION

PUBLIC BUILDINGS
Auditorium

Public Office Buildings
Fire Station

Church

Library

School Building

INDUSTRIAL

Food and Kindred Products
Lumber and Wood Products

Pulp, Paper and Related Products
Chemicals and Related Products
Stone, Clay, and Glass Products
Primary Metal Products

Fabricated Metal Products
Machinery and Electrical Machinery
Miscellaneous Industrial



