STAT CLASS PROCEDURES FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES

Revised June 15, 2001

400	COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS	480 481	AUTOMOTIVE BUILDINGS
440	MOTELS		Service Station
410 411	MOTELS	482 483	Service Garage / Service Center
	Court		Dealership / Automotive Center
412	Commercial	484	Car Wash
413	Hotel	485	Parking Structure / Garage
414	Bed / Breakfast		
320	APARTMENTS	490	MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL
321	Low Rise	491	Post Office
322	Mid Rise	492	Theater
323	High Rise	493	Skating Rink
		494	Golf Course
430	RESTAURANTS	495	Bowling Alley
431	Fast Foods	496	Mortuary / Funeral Home
432	Coffee Shop	497	Health / Sporting Clubs
433	Dining	498	Parking Lots
434	Dining Lounge		3
435	Bar / Lounge	500	CONDOMINIUMS
440	RETAIL STORES	510	MOBILE HOME PARK / COURT
441	Convenience	511	RV Park / Campground
442	Commercial		The second of th
443	Multi-Use	520	Care Center / Rest Home
444	Department	0_0	
445	Row Store / Neighborhood / Regional Center	530	DAY CARE CENTER
446	Market / Supermarket	000	D/11
447	Merchandising Center / Discount Store	540	COMMERCIAL GREENHOUSE
448	Beauty / Barber	0.10	COMMENCE OF CELITIFICATE
449	Laundromat	546	HOSPITAL
450	OFFICE AND MEDICAL OFFICE	550	EDATERNAL ORGANIZATION
450	OFFICE AND MEDICAL OFFICE	550	FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION
451	Office	=00	DUDU IO DUIU DINIOO
452	Dental Office	560	PUBLIC BUILDINGS
453	Optometric Office	561	Auditorium
454	Medical Clinic	562	Public Office Buildings
455	Veterinary Office	563	Fire Station
		564	Church
460	FINANCIAL BUILDINGS	565	Library
461	Central Bank	567	School Building
462	Branch Bank		
463	Drive-Up Bank	700	INDUSTRIAL
464	ATM - Automated Teller Machine	710	Food and Kindred Products
		720	Lumber and Wood Products
470	WAREHOUSE AND UTILITY BUILDINGS	730	Pulp, Paper and Related Products
471	Storage Warehouse	740	Chemicals and Related Products
472	Mini Storage Warehouse	750	Stone, Clay, and Glass Products
473	Transit Warehouse	760	Primary Metal Products
474	Distribution Warehouse	770	Fabricated Metal Products
475	Commercial Shops	780	Machinery and Electrical Machinery
476	Utility/Shed Buildings	790	Miscellaneous Industrial
477	Hangars		